
 琉球海運株式會社      RYUKYU KAIUN KAISHA  琉球海運株式會社      RYUKYU KAIUN KAISHA

AA.  LSS AA.  LSS 

Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R

Jul.1.2022-Sep.30.2022 US$50.00 US$100.00 US$200.00 US$150.00 US$300.00 Jul.1.2022-Sep.30.2022 US$50.00 US$100.00 US$200.00 US$150.00 US$300.00

Oct.1.2022-Dec.31.2022 US$60.00 US$120.00 US$240.00 US$180.00 US$360.00 Oct.1.2022-Dec.31.2022 US$60.00 US$120.00 US$240.00 US$180.00 US$360.00

BB. FAF & YAS BB. FAF & YAS

Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R

FAF  (Fuel Adjustment Factor) FAF  (Fuel Adjustmenrt Factor)

YAS  (Yen Applicaation Surecharge) YAS  (Yen Applicaation Surecharge)

CC. TAIWAN LOCAL CAHRGES  CC. TAIWAN LOCAL CAHRGES  
Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R Suracharge Name Per Effective Period 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R
THC  (Terminal handling Charge) NT$3,000 NT$5,600 NT$7,000 NT$7,280 NT$9,100 THC  (Terminal handling Charge) NT$3,000 NT$5,600 NT$7,000 NT$7,280 NT$9,100

SEAL FEE NT$210 NT$210 NT$210 NT$210 NT$210 SEAL FEE (per CTNR) NA NA NA NA NA

DOC  (Documentation Fee) DOC  (per D/O Documentation Fee) 
B/L SURRENDER FEE B/L SURRENDER FEE (per B/L)

DD. TAIWAN OUTBOUND CY OPEN/CLOSE  &  EARLY GATE-IN CHARGE DD. DEMURRAGE  TARIFF 

O/B  CY OPEN ＆  CLOSE TIME Cargo Type

OPEN DEM. Freetime
CLOSE 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R
OPEN NT$400 NT$400 NT$800 NT$800 NT$1,600

CLOSE NT$800 NT$800 NT$1,600 NT$1,600 NT$3,200

10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R NT$1,200 NT$1,200 NT$2,400 NT$2,400 NT$4,800

NT$400 NT$400 NT$800 NT$800 NT$1,600 Notes
NT$800 NT$800 NT$1,600 NT$1,600 NT$3,200 ***The above rates are the price of each day.

NT$1,200 NT$1,200 NT$2,400 NT$2,400 NT$4,800 ***REEFER CONTAINER is subjec to extra charge for power usage as "Power Supply Fee". 20R 40R

Notes ***Freetime is calculated from the next day after unloading the container. NT$1,000 NT$1,200

***The above rates are the price of each day.
***REEFER CONTAINER is subjec to extra charge for power usage as "Power Supply Fee". 20R 40R EE. DETENTION  TARIFF
***Eealy gate-in charge (Export demurrage) is applicable for pre-storage days before CY OPEN. NT$1,000 NT$1,200 Container Type

DTN. Freetime
★　PLEASE NOTE all above, charges, DD , Freetime and others, are subject to change with or without notice.  Last Update  Sep.1,2022 10F 20D 40HD 20R 40R

NT$300 NT$300 NT$600 NT$800 NT$1,600

NT$600 NT$600 NT$1,200 NT$1,600 NT$3,200

NT$900 NT$900 NT$1,500 NT$3,200 NT$4,800

Notes    

***The above rates are the price of each day.  

★　PLEASE NOTE all above, charges, DD , Freetime and others, are subject to change with or without notice.  Last Update  Sep.1,2022
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